## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
David M. Wicker	2005-08-18	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Document Security Systems, Inc.	28 East Main Street		Rochester	NEW YORK	14614

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number	5722693	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 5852322152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023387

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Thomas B. Ryan

DATE SIGNED: 2005-08-25

Total Attachments: 1 source=hnp44500.TIF

<sup>=</sup>CH \$40.00 033875 08725

PATENT REEL: 016446 FRAME: 0204

Attorney Docket No.: 91838.000037

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

# FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, ASSIGNOR(S):

David M. Wicker, residing at 4507 Red School Road, Dansville, New York 14437

**HEREBY ASSIGN(S)** to the **ASSIGNEE(S)** 

Document Security Systems, Inc., doing business at 28 East Main Street, Suite 1525, Rochester, New York 14614

AN UNDIVIDED FIFTY PERCENT (50%) INTEREST WORLDWIDE to the invention, including any and all improvements, disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 08/725,407 entitled:

### **EMBOSSED DOCUMENT PROTECTION METHODS AND PRODUCTS**

now US Patent No. 5,722,693

and to all applications that may be filed on the invention anywhere in the world, including any substitute or related applications, to the right to claim priority from the U.S. patent application, and to any Letters Patent or other legal protections arising from such applications throughout the world, including the right to pursue and obtain any damages, recoveries, or remedies for past infringements of these protections.

ASSIGNOR(S) covenant(s) that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the Letters Patent or other legal protections, including communicating any relevant information, delivering any relevant documents, signing any lawful and relevant papers, and, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE(S), testifying in any legal proceedings.

Dated:	8/18/05	Dalle-
		David M. Wicker

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF MONROE ) 55

RECORDED: 08/25/2005

Before me personally appeared said David M. Wicker and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 18 day of August \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2005.

RACHEL BSTELLE FERREZ
Notary Public in the State of New York
No. 01PB0122345
Qualified in Mannae County
My Commission Expires Pelantary 7, 2009

PATENT REEL: 016446 FRAME: 0205